
                                           
                                           
                                   Rocket JV Invite
                        Hosted by South Milwaukee High School
                           Grant Park | South Milwaukee, WI
                                           
                                   October 23, 2025
                                           
                          ========== Girls Faster ==========
                                           

  1.    59  Wisconsin Lutheran                          (22:34.1  112:50.5 1:59.1)
==========================================================
  1      1  Kyra Obermeyer          9    21:19.1
  2      9  Natalie Retherford      9    22:42.8
  3     10  Ellie Lambrecht         12   22:43.1
  4     16  Rose Terek              10   22:47.3
  5     23  Greta Biesterfeld       10   23:18.2
  6   ( 24) May Obermeyer           9    23:18.7
  7   ( 31) Ruth Konop              11   24:06.6

  2.    69  Franklin                                    (22:53.3  114:26.3 1:01.5)
==========================================================
  1      5  Ava Tilley              9    22:31.0
  2      7  Julia Gardipee          11   22:34.2
  3     11  Genevieve Boden         10   22:43.3
  4     19  Ella Wood               11   23:05.3
  5     27  Madeline Thomas         12   23:32.5
  6   ( 28) Mariah Carabacan        10   23:38.9
  7   ( 29) Varnika Bala            10   23:52.9

  3.    70  Westosha Central                            (22:50.4  114:11.7 0:50.5)
==========================================================
  1      4  Jade Lowe               11   22:28.4
  2      6  Jora Phillips           12   22:31.4
  3     17  Hayden Chyla            12   22:53.5
  4     18  Camdaen Vorpagel        11   22:59.5
  5     25  Ava Harrison            10   23:18.9
  6   ( 36) Kaelyn Healy            10   24:28.3
  7   ( 37) Madlie Kless            11   24:36.6

  4.    71  Waukesha West                               (22:47.5  113:57.2 1:15.9)
==========================================================
  1      2  Dulce Arias Garcia      11   21:59.3
  2     13  Journey Chupp           9    22:45.2
  3     15  Lina Dubberstein        9    22:46.2
  4     20  Julia Standarski        11   23:11.3
  5     21  Gretchen Standarski     9    23:15.2
  6   ( 33) Alexis Dinwiddie        11   24:17.1
  7   ( 34) Crystal Cabrales        11   24:21.6



  5.   105  Kettle Moraine                              (23:18.0  116:29.7 1:47.4)
==========================================================
  1      8  Tara Stafeil            12   22:35.4
  2     14  Anna Wilson             11   22:45.8
  3     22  Emma Schmid             11   23:16.3
  4     26  Adi Davis               11   23:29.4
  5     35  Caedence Gliniecki      11   24:22.8

  6.   115  Mukwonago                                   (23:36.3  118:01.4 2:45.8)
==========================================================
  1      3  Mya Dlugi               9    22:10.4
  2     12  Mia Huebner             9    22:43.7
  3     30  Ella Anacarrow-Di       9    23:59.0
  4     32  Annalyse Bedard         11   24:12.1
  5     38  Willow Conner           12   24:56.2

  7.   205  Oak Creek                                   (25:09.5  125:47.3 0:26.7)
==========================================================
  1     39  Saelys Delgado          9    24:59.9
  2     40  Isabella Chen           10   25:00.3
  3     41  Charlotte Rogers        10   25:01.2
  4     42  Jillian Buttke          10   25:19.3
  5     43  Katelyn Corrao          10   25:26.6
  6   ( 44) Savanna Sobczyk         12   26:16.4
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                          ========== Girls Faster ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Kyra Obermeyer     9    Wisconsin Lutheran           21:19.1  6:52 
    2    2 Dulce Arias Garcia 11   Waukesha West                21:59.3  7:05 
    3    3 Mya Dlugi          9    Mukwonago                    22:10.4  7:09 
    4    4 Jade Lowe          11   Westosha Central             22:28.4  7:14 
    5    5 Ava Tilley         9    Franklin                     22:31.0  7:15 
    6    6 Jora Phillips      12   Westosha Central             22:31.4  7:15 
    7    7 Julia Gardipee     11   Franklin                     22:34.2  7:16 
    8    8 Tara Stafeil       12   Kettle Moraine               22:35.4  7:17 
    9      Madelynn Weltzien  12   New Berlin Eisenhower        22:37.2  7:17 
   10      Sofia Saporito     9    Wauwatosa West               22:41.7  7:19 



   11    9 Natalie Retherford 9    Wisconsin Lutheran           22:42.8  7:19 
   12   10 Ellie Lambrecht    12   Wisconsin Lutheran           22:43.1  7:19 
   13   11 Genevieve Boden    10   Franklin                     22:43.3  7:19 
   14   12 Mia Huebner        9    Mukwonago                    22:43.7  7:19 
   15   13 Journey Chupp      9    Waukesha West                22:45.2  7:20 
   16   14 Anna Wilson        11   Kettle Moraine               22:45.8  7:20 
   17   15 Lina Dubberstein   9    Waukesha West                22:46.2  7:20 
   18   16 Rose Terek         10   Wisconsin Lutheran           22:47.3  7:21 
   19   17 Hayden Chyla       12   Westosha Central             22:53.5  7:23 
   20   18 Camdaen Vorpagel   11   Westosha Central             22:59.5  7:25 
   21   19 Ella Wood          11   Franklin                     23:05.3  7:26 
   22      Kiley Keup         11   Brookfield Central           23:08.6  7:27 
   23   20 Julia Standarski   11   Waukesha West                23:11.3  7:28 
   24   21 Gretchen Standarsk 9    Waukesha West                23:15.2  7:30 
   25   22 Emma Schmid        11   Kettle Moraine               23:16.3  7:30 
   26   23 Greta Biesterfeld  10   Wisconsin Lutheran           23:18.2  7:31 
   27   24 May Obermeyer      9    Wisconsin Lutheran           23:18.7  7:31 
   28   25 Ava Harrison       10   Westosha Central             23:18.9  7:31 
   29   26 Adi Davis          11   Kettle Moraine               23:29.4  7:34 
   30   27 Madeline Thomas    12   Franklin                     23:32.5  7:35 
   31   28 Mariah Carabacan   10   Franklin                     23:38.9  7:37 
   32   29 Varnika Bala       10   Franklin                     23:52.9  7:42 
   33      Ava Wood           12   Franklin                     23:55.5  7:43 
   34      Emma Hill          12   Franklin                     23:55.9  7:43 
   35      Ella Boyer         11   Franklin                     23:57.0  7:43 
   36   30 Ella Anacarrow-Di  9    Mukwonago                    23:59.0  7:44 
   37      Lucille Voelkel    12   Franklin                     24:01.1  7:44 
   38   31 Ruth Konop         11   Wisconsin Lutheran           24:06.6  7:46 
   39   32 Annalyse Bedard    11   Mukwonago                    24:12.1  7:48 
   40   33 Alexis Dinwiddie   11   Waukesha West                24:17.1  7:49 
   41   34 Crystal Cabrales   11   Waukesha West                24:21.6  7:51 
   42   35 Caedence Gliniecki 11   Kettle Moraine               24:22.8  7:51 
   43      Olive Cheng        9    Franklin                     24:22.8  7:51 
   44   36 Kaelyn Healy       10   Westosha Central             24:28.3  7:53 
   45      Abbie Boyer        12   Franklin                     24:31.7  7:54 
   46      Rama Mhanna        12   Franklin                     24:33.6  7:55 
   47   37 Madlie Kless       11   Westosha Central             24:36.6  7:56 
   48      Eliza Shaw         10   Wauwatosa West               24:39.2  7:57 
   49      Chloe Hetzel       10   Wauwatosa West               24:46.7  7:59 
   50      Gabrielle Ferrell  9    Wauwatosa West               24:48.9  8:00 
   51      Alianna Preiss     10   Franklin                     24:49.4  8:00 
   52   38 Willow Conner      12   Mukwonago                    24:56.2  8:02 
   53   39 Saelys Delgado     9    Oak Creek                    24:59.9  8:03 
   54   40 Isabella Chen      10   Oak Creek                    25:00.3  8:03 
   55   41 Charlotte Rogers   10   Oak Creek                    25:01.2  8:04 
                                                   
    Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com  
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                          ========== Girls Faster ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56      Juliana Bel Sevier 12   Franklin                     25:13.1  8:07 
   57   42 Jillian Buttke     10   Oak Creek                    25:19.3  8:10 
   58   43 Katelyn Corrao     10   Oak Creek                    25:26.6  8:12 
   59   44 Savanna Sobczyk    12   Oak Creek                    26:16.4  8:28 
   60      Chloe Lenaerts     12   Waukesha South               28:53.7  9:18 
   61      Adelina Llanas     12   Waukesha South               28:54.5  9:19 
   62      Phoebe Olli        12   Waukesha South               29:56.7  9:39 
                                                   
    Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com  
 


